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Date ' COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES _
1 Guilty 3 NotGuilty [ No Contest

Plea:

Finding on No Contest O] Guilty {1 NotGuilty

Assignment:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed. . _ —

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

—-—-—_—l—ll_ A e
$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: CI courr [J Jury [0 Defendant Found:
O Guity O NotGuilty |

Detendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
L0 Guitty [ Not Guilty and found
O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

(3 )
Jail

|

I ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
O NoPlea [0 NotGui Ity

| Preliminary Hearing: O Held [ waived

|
[0 Defendant Indicted by the

] The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Notice of Appeal Filed

Aftorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted Bl

01A0Y

Case N

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BENJAMIN SCOTT ROBERTS

- 702 Applewood Dr.
New Carlisle, OH 45344-
DOB: 7/14/1994

k¥ ok _ ok x_ 8631
W/M - 507/125 - BRO/BLU

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY: o e
va I =
' . w— [ g
First Degree Misdemeanor oy é{;‘l =
S1xX (6) Months and/or :g . mT-z
$1,000.00 Fine € emy —
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Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
@4”‘"5%{“ warrin |-
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
| Defendant:
BENJAMIN SCOTT ROBERTS Victim: For Court Use Only

702 Applewood Dr.,
New Carlisle, OH 45344-

DOB: July 14, 1994 Location of Occurrence: |
SSAN: ¥ **x_*x*_8631 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 507/125 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSQ00011980
| Assault I

Complaint By Individual: |

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY JUSTIN DERRINGER who being duly sworn states that on or

about May 21, 2024, one BENJAMIN ROBERTS In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: !
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

TO WIT: _
The defendant did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to the victim by punching him and tackling him to the

concrete causing the victim's left ear to bleed along with causing contusions to the victim's ribs and left eye. The defendant |
also caused abrasions to the victim's back, elbow, and shoulder.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

. b g2

giiiszet;ﬁ;?ﬁhh:i:ﬁ:greanm nmplama : epu ustin Derringer

$1,000.00 Fine
Swordserand subscribed before me by the

| umpfamanr on May 22, 2024
Q
|

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: | ﬁCuurt Copy  [Defendant Copy OReturn Copy DExtra Copy ‘
Request for Warrant
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Date ICOU

IS.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

€a.

[ Guilty

L

!

RT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
D_Nﬂt Guity [J No Contest

O  Not Guilty

Jury Demand Filed.

Finding on No Contest O Guilty
Assignment: |
I.
2,
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. T T

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited

§

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

SSN Redacted

Trial By: O Court O Jury
O i“““" E]_Nm Guilt‘f_
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
O Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
I Cl No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine § and costs
(3 )
Jail
I

3 Defendant Found:

0 NoPlea
Preliminary Hearing:

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
{1 Not Guilty

O Held

[] Waived

[ Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Attorney:
Address
Telephone No.:

CASE N, ciaricrereeeeeereessnrsemmsnssossersenseses

R

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

CHARGE: Aggravated Menacing

THE STATE OF OHIO

702 Applewood Dr.

VS,

BENJAMIN SCOTT ROBERTS

New Carlisle, OH 45344-
DOB: 7/14/1994
* Xk %k _ k¥ _ 8631
W/M - 507/125 - BRO/BLU

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code,

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor

Six (6) Months and/or

$1,000.00 Fine

Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:
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| Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court l

THE STATE OF OHIO ss: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
{ CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725 |
BENJAMIN SCOTT ROBERTS Victim: For Court Use Only

702 Applewood Dr. |
New Carlisle, OH 45344. l

DOB: July 14, 1994

SSAN: * **_% ¥ _g863] | Court Case# -CR- -

W/M - 507/125 - BRO/BLU BCI&I ITN Nuntber:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSO00011980
Aggravated Menacing

Complaint By Individual: l

| Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY JUSTIN DERRINGER who bein g duly sworn states that on or
about May 21, 2024, one BENJAMIN ROBERTS In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: I
| knowingly cause another to believe that the offender would cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other |
person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family. -

TO WIT;
The defendant did knowingly cause the victim to believe the suspect would cause serious phyiscal harm to him by verbally
threatened to kill the victim prior to and during the altercation with the victim.

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

| First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or

| $1,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainant on May 22, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: ﬁCﬂuﬂ Copy ODefendant Copy {Return Copy OExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3723 Case Number:
24-CCS5000011980
The State of Ohio §S.: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Justin Derringer , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Benjamin Scott Roberts , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

BWCR

On 5/21/2024, deputies were dispatched to 119 Orth Drive, New Carlisle, Ohio, 45344 an an assaujlt.
Upon my arrival, medics were speaking with the victim of the assault. The victim was

| made contact with Kayla Sanford. Mrs. Sanford stated she got a call from Clark County dispatch to
pick up Benjamin Roberts from an accident in Park Layne. Mrs. Sanford stated she went to pick him
up. Mrs. Sanford advised he got into the backseat. Mrs. Sanford stated he was screaming drunken
nonsense the whole way to her house. Mrs. Sanford advised Mr. Robert had gotten into an argument

with her husband, on the phone.  friends with Mr. Roberts. Mrs. Sanford
stated when they pulled up into the driveway, Mr. Roberts jumped out of the car before she was even
stopped and started fighting with punches being thrown and tackling him to the ground In

the driveway. Mrs. Sanford advised she had called the police to get him to stop. Mrs. Sanford stated
when he saw the police ligphts he ran off down Orth towards Villa Drive. Mrs. Sanford advised Mr.

Roberts made threats to | uring the incident as well. Mrs. Sanford stated Mr. Roberts'
child's mother lives at 702 Applewood Drive and could possibly go there.

| made contact with eference what occurred. ated he sent his wife, Mrs.
Sanford to aet his belligerent friend. | advised she brought him home where Mr. Roberts
attacked right out of the car. tated Mr. Roberts charged at him throwing
punches and tackling him to the concrete. advised he had yelled for help.

stated the neighbors came out to help separate thenr advised Mr. Roberts took him to the
ground aaain. stated the police showed up resulting in Mr. Roberts running down Orth
Drive. stated Mr. Roberts made numerous threats of killing him during the incident.

advised he had numerous injuries from the altercatior stated he was
bleedina from his ear. stated he had abrasions on his elbow, shoulder, and back
advised he had a contusion to his ribs had a contusion to his left eye as well.
Mr. Sanford stated he may have a broken rib. xclined the medic taking him to the
hospital tonight due to needing to be there for his family. stated he would seem medical
attention in the morninag. idvised he wanted to pursue charges for assault and aggravated
menacing. stated he wanted Mr. Roberts trespassed from his property.

and Mrs. Sanford completed witness statements. | took photos of Mr. uries. |
completed a trespass letter on Mr. Roberts which was signed by . At the time of this report,
Mr. Roberts has not been located. Warrants will be requested for assault and aggravated menacing on
Mr. Roberts from this incident. A computerized computer history check was completed with negative

Printed on: 5/22/2024 Page Number: 1|



results of priors for assault or aggravated menacing.

Defendant:
Benjamin Scott Roberts

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 5/22/2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 5/22/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . . | Race:| Gender:| Height; Weight:! Hair: | Eyes: |Bu1}d ! Case Number:
ROBERTS, Benjamin Scott W M |507 \ 125 \ BRO BLU  24-CCS000011980
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: ‘ SSN: \FBI#. . BCIH: |ITN#:
07/14/1994 | 29 Years 10 Months * * * . * * _ 8631
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
702 Applewood Dr. New Carllsle, OH 45344- - -  Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
Clark County Sheriff'S Office On Parole: ] ~o
Location of Occurrence / Armrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: ]iDriw:r's License State
119 Orth Dr. | Bethel Township TT653117 OH
Employment; l Employment Address: Employment Phone:
T - 1 OH T
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: i Vehicle Make: i Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
;
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:

Deputy Justin Derringer

| CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY : ’J‘

ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

The defendant did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to the victim by punching him and tackling him to the
concrete causing the victim's left ear to bleed along with causing contusions to the victim's ribs and left eye. The defendant also
caused abrasions to the victim's back, elbow, and shoulder.
AGGRAVATED MENACING - 2903.21(A) - M1
The defendant did knowingly cause the victim to believe the suspect would cause serious phyiscal harm to him by verbally
threatened to kill the victim prior to and during the altercation with the victim.
Victim: L[ Sick  |Treated by; [H Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [J community Doctor:

NOna Bl njured i D Squad [ Hospital |Hospital by: Orov. [0 Mercy [ other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestee: [ Sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [T squad |Hospital: [] community Doctor:
K~na O mjured [0 squad [ Hospital |Hospital by: [J r.o.v. [1 Mercy [1 Other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: |

E Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [J Placed in DH [J Released to Parent Parents [J By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher | Date Notified:
Diﬁpﬂﬁitiﬂﬂ: [] Taken to HOQ [ other ' Notified: [J By Transfer Officer [ By DH Personnel  [] Other erem—

Witnesses:

Justin Derringer 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
Brandon Hartsell 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
Tvler Long 120 N. Fountain Ave. Snrinofield. 0OH 4ARRN9- Q37 -IPR-IRAN

Crash Was OH1 [] Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes !If not, who Vehicle [J Yes
occur? B No |completed? BXNo |insurance? K No ‘mtness driving? B No [wltnessed driving? searched? [ No
Vehicle [0 ™MP | If no one witnessed driving, how is exact $ A DUI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [1 rTo |time of vehicle operation established? iReport prepared? [J nNa [0 Ne
Vehicle held ] Yes | Arrestee make [Ives | Did Arrestee make 4 Yes _ [] Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of D Yes
for prints? H no admission of guilt? [Jno | Statement? 0 No [] Taped Audio Statement [J Other —_— | statements prepared? [] No
Arresltee identified i Yes _ [] PhotoArray [ Affiant Witaessed Crime Photos of Pfves [Photos taken b}’ Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? U No O LineUp B-AtScene [J Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? [ No Qﬁy&- | for prints? Kl Ne |at scene? B2 No
Property Receipt Copy of receiptor [J Yes [ Na “
#: inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:
Were any physical or m tal examinations or scientifi§] Yes-1r y:s, please specify [JLab Request Attached
tests cnnducte in cnn gtion with this case? ENu :

Signature of fr m /o] me m | Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
jl'.l. ! :

Date Printed: 5/22/2024



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCS0O00011980 5/22/2024
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmft
LONG, Tyler 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 0937-328-2560
HARTSELL, Brandon 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502~ 937-328-2560
DERRINGER, Justin Daniel 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
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Case Numiher: ﬂ?‘” Zlfgﬂ

da hereby make the following statement of v own iree will and accord
which occurred at;

S/a1/24
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(give locaticn) _//2] Dr‘fﬂﬂ_bl"_/llwf 1esee. OH A/-S_-Béfq
on the;/\ day of MaA ZGQH_ at ff ozf-/p“_f" M,/céﬂli:j

(Cate) {(Morth) (Year) (Time)

Cate:

Statement;
| Sent my (W 49 Qet my beligamnty drunk friend, She

orought- nim. ﬁémwhﬂbﬁ.wﬁcﬁd Straight put of the Car
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A-17-012

Sig| Deputy: aﬁgf/% Unit #:
E-1y .
Ad Deputy: Unit #:

Division:

Clark County Sheriff's Office
120 N. Fountain Avenue
Springfield, OH 45502
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' oo OfficalStatement " "] ‘
Date: alzl ‘2-52"'\ Time: ”-'25P _ {ase Numiber: 9?’ ’/fié
Fi
{ |, _E{L\l |JL S(lﬁ p&“d do hereby make the following statement of my own free will and accord
concerning asiqu l'f‘ | N which occurred zt
| (givelocaifen) 119 Orh Dr New Caiiste oH 4S34y ﬂ
| onthe 2! daynf*Ma}-f 22029 ai {124 AL AERD
{Date) [Month) (Year) {Time)

O Nevbal Qi '

\ntp e dbveway Henny Jumeed out pftine Carlotfbee | esver

EQQMQL_QQG_S?}@ELG[ fighhng My husioand - Puncines., 74¢K ) -
Il pver #g frontyoed |drYelveny . 1 calted polie 10 9et him'h)

Stop _ wnun e Sawd g (ap lughts ng ran JEP_A0uin drvg. .

Are you currently under the influence of alcohol or drugs? _/U ¢
Withesses:

Signed:‘ﬁ Deputy: 0@% 2/ Unit #; _ZD_?

E-mail: AQMF?E?‘! @G_?MB{L e CONY) - ,

Address: }[94 DFindi New (Ftise OH Deputy: ' Unit#:
W53 Division:

Phone Number: _(‘?37) A0~ 15273 Clark County Sheriff's Office

Date of Birth: [A//F/F9Y  Age: 29 120 N. Fountain Avenue

Social Security Numbe Springfield, OH 45502

Hgt:‘j(ﬁﬂ Wgt:fﬂHair; i~ Eves:Er

A-17-012
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